ORDINANCE NO. 2018-01

AN ORDINANCE TO AMEND SECTION §400.5 - ROUTES IN THE VILLAGE OF CLYMAN

The Village of Clyman Village Board, Dodge County, Wisconsin DOES ORDAIN AS FOLLOWS:

Section 1: Section 400-5 in the Code of Ordinance book for the Village of Clyman shall be amended to read as follows:

The following streets are designated as routes:

- A. Main street, beginning at the Village sign located on Junction Road and continuing south across Territorial and along Main Street to the South End of the Village Parking Lot located on Main Street shall now read:
- A. Main Street, beginning at the Village sign located on Junction Road and continuing south across Territorial and along Main Street, to Highway CJ/Caughlin Road and to the East till Collins Street.

Section 2: SEVERABILITY

The sections of this ordinance are declared to be severable. If any section or portion thereof shall be declared by a court of competent jurisdiction to be invalid, unlawful or unenforceable, such decision shall apply only to the specific section or portion thereof directly specified in the decision and shall not affect the validity of any other provisions, sections or portions thereof of the ordinance. The remainder of the ordinance shall remain in full force and effect. Any other ordinances whose terms are in conflict with the provisions of this ordinance are hereby repealed as to those terms that conflict.

Section 3: EFFECTIVE DATE

This ordinance shall take effect immediately upon passage and posting or publication as provided by law.

	This ordinance passed on this	97th	day of	August	2018
--	-------------------------------	------	--------	--------	------

Village Board of Village of Clyman Dodge County, Wisconsin

Village President

Attest:

Connie Krietzman, Village Clerk